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RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES
Effective July 1, 2022
Base Charge —3/4inchand 1inCh ..cecveiiiiieiiiiniieeiecnennnnnns $18.00
2inch meter .....ooevvviiniiiniiniineiiniineeinrinionenns $25.00
0 — 5,000 GallONS.....cceeeiuierernrreeeneereecnsesescnsnsescnsnsonns $6.00 per thousand
5,001 — 10,000 GAallonS....ccceeeeerinriererenreeceeonsonssnsensessns $7.00 per thousand
10,001 — 20,000 GallonS......ccvueereeenrereecneeraecasesascasesnnns $8.00 per thousand
20,001 — 30,000 GAallonS....ccevrerurnriernrreesasassscnsssnsnseses $9.00 per thousand
30,001 GAllONS....eeuiiniierierniinriariesnrsnrseseesssassssssassnses $10.00 per thousand
SEWer RAteS...cuiieiniiieiniiiierniiriernieesesnssesasnssssnsnssssnses $5.00 per thousand
BUIK Water....ccooieiuiiiieiniiiierniieiesnieesesniessnsnssssesnssssnns $10.00 per thousand
Bulk Water Deposit......ccccevieiieiiiiiieiiiiiiiieiieeieiieciannnes $250.00
TURN-ON/LATE FEES
(Effective March 1, 2019)

RT3 % (T O 1 F: ) o o e $20.00

Rental Deposit (refundable).........c.ccocevieiiiiiiiiniiiiiinnnnn. $100.00

Late Fee for NONPaymeNt.....cceeeeeiieiiieiinreneenecensenscnnsanss $40.00

NSF Charge (non-sufficient funds)........cceceveeiieiinrineennnns $25.00

Tampering Fee (locks, meter, etC.)......cccevvvieieeiieiieinennnnn $200.00




COMMERCIAL RATES
Applies to all non-residential customers

Base Charge —3/4inchand 1inch ......cccoovvniiniiiiniininnnn. $18.00
1228 1 T | $25.00
R 201 1 1] | $32.00
)1 T | D $86.00
6INCh..cccvviiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieienn $119.00
£ 301 T | $151.00
0 — 5,000 GallOnS...cueueeeeneneeeeneeeeeneneeecncnsencncasancnsnsnnns $7.50 per thousand
5,001 — 10,000 GAallonS.....couvurrernreierernseesesnsessasnssssssnses $7.50 per thousand
10,001 — 20,000 GAallONS.....ccevurerrernrnreecnrarsesnsssscnsessons $7.50 per thousand
20,001 — 30,000 GAallonsS....cccvrerurnriernrreesasassscnsssnsnseses $7.00 per thousand
30,001 GAllONS....eeuiiniierierniinriariesnrsnrseseesssassssssassnses $6.50 per thousand
SEWer RAteS...cuiieiuiiieininiierniieiernriesesnssssasnssssasnssssnses $5.00 per thousand
Bulk Water....coceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieiicieriiecieninnes $10.00 per thousand

Bulk Water Deposit......ccccevieiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieiieciaennes $250.00
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METER COST BY SIZE

Va7 et $2,500.00
27 it $6,500.00
N $9,000.00

All % water meters will be $2,500.00.

All 2” water meters will be $6,500.00, plus the cost of boring under the road

when necessary. This meter will have a back-flow device as required by the

water department and installed directly behind it by the customer.

3” water meters will be $9,000.00. 4 water meters will be $12,000.00

The customer will make the wet tap, under the water department’s approval of
material, approval of method and inspection. The customer will provide and install
all materials, including a back-flow preventer as required by the water department.
All 6” water meters will be $16,500.00. Item #2 & #3 rules apply for this meter.

All 8” water meters will be $21,000.00. Item #2 & #3 rules apply for this meter.

All sewer taps will be priced according to the water meter size:

¥4 water meter — sewer tap $2,500.00
2” water meter - sewer tap $6,500.00
3” water meter — sewer tap $9,000.00
4” water meter - sewer tap $12,000.00

All 6” sewer taps will be $16,500.00
All 8” sewer taps will be $21,000.00

All taps will be inspected by the county water department.

All 6” and 8” stand-by fire lines or sprinkler connections will be $1,000.00. The
customer will provide and install all materials, including the back-flow device
deemed necessary by the water department. The customer will make the wet tap,
under the water department’s approval of materials, approval of method

and inspection.



